

Present:- Sh. Bharat Chhabra, Adv. for applicants.

Notice issued to respondent not received back. In this regard, let notice to incharge of service agency be issued for 12.09.2016 to explain the reason that why the notice issued against respondent has not been received back.

Fresh notice to respondent be also issued for the date fixed.

(Harpreet Singh), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
Jalalabad(W)/17.08.2016