

Kuldep Kaur Vs Raj Singh

Present:- Sh.Bharat Chhabra, Adv for the applicant.
Sh. S. K. Chugh, Adv for the respondent.

Counsel for parties stated at bar that there is possibility of compromise.

On request of counsel for parties, file be put up in the National Lok Adalat which is to be held on 08.07.2017.

Dated: 26.05.2017

Ashish Dhawan

Stenographer grade-II

Next Date: 08-07-2017

(Harpreet Singh), PCS,

Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,

Jalalabad(W)

Purpose_____