

Sunita Rani Vs. Sumesh Kumar

MNT-66-2019

Present: Sh. Yogesh Raheja Adv, counsel for applicant.
Sh. K.G Sain Advocate for respondent.

Report of Mediation Centre received. Applicant Sunita Rani made a separate statement that compromise has been effected between the parties in the Mediation Centre and she wants to withdraw the present case. In view of the statement of the applicant, the present case is hereby dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to record-room.

Pronounced:-

Dated: 14.12.2019

(Amit Kumar Garg)
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Fazilka. (UID No.PB0260)

Sameer Kathuria (Stenographer Gr.III)